 Bluetooth® Low Energy Over-The-Air
Advertiser Testing
Application Note
Products:
ı R&S®CMW270
ı R&S®CMW100
This document describes Bluetooth* Low Energy RF over-the-air
RX and TX measurements using advertising channels for

[5] Rohde & Schwarz R&S®CMW-KM61x/-KM721/-KD611/-KS60x/-KS61x/-KS721
Bluetooth® Firmware Applications // User Manual. - 2017.
    Ordering Information
1C109_0e Rohde & Schwarz Bluetooth® Low Energy Over-The-Air Advertiser Testing
23
5 Ordering Information
Mandatory hardware
Designation Type Order No.
Radio Communication Tester CMW270
CMW100
1201.0002K75
1201.0002K06
Basic Assembly
CMW-PS272 (CMW270)
CMW-PS16   (CMW100)
1202.9303.02
1210.7629.03
Baseband Measurement Unit CMW-S/B100A1) 1202.8607.02
Measurement Unit Advanced (MUA) CMW-S/B100H (for CMW270 only) 1202.4701.09
Optional hardware
Designation Type Order No.
Baseband RF Generator Module CMW-S/B110A 1202.5508.02
Signaling Unit Advanced (SUA) CMW-S/B500I 1208.7954.10
Signaling Unit Universal (SUU) CMW-S/B200A 1202.6104.02
1) A CMW-Sxxx option refers to a single component solely used, a CMW-Bxxx option refers to a
component additionally used to the already used CMW-Sxxx option.
Table 5-1: CMW hardware requirements
Mandatory software
Designation Type Order No.
Bluetooth Low Energy Version 4.2
Advertiser Measurement with ARB
Generator
CMW-KD6111) 1211.1582.xx
Bluetooth Low Energy Version 4.2
Tx Measurement
CMW-KM611  1203.9307.xx
1) The CMW270 requires an additional measurement unit advanced (see Table 5-1).
Optional software
Designation Type Order No.
Bluetooth Low Energy Version 4.2
Signaling
CMW-KS611  1207.8805.xx
Bluetooth Tx Measurement
Multi-Evaluation List Mode
CMW-KM012 1203.4457.xx
Table 5-2: CMW software requirements
    Ordering Information
1C109_0e Rohde & Schwarz Bluetooth® Low Energy Over-The-Air Advertiser Testing
24